311

The Honorable Board of County Commissioneérs met in their stated office

July 7, 1952, at 10:00 A. M., it being first Monday.

Members of Board Present:

W. F. Floyd, Chairman
Frank S. Love

J. T. Wooten

A. V. Saully

L. P. Ward Alice S. Burns, Clerk

The following business was transacted:

Ordered: that $2.00 per day be paid John C.Wessell Tuberculosis |
Sanatorium, Wilmington, N. C., to apply on account of Lloyd Porter, indigent tuber-

cular patient.

Motion that remt and salary supplements for P. M. A. be deleted from
county budget for 1952-53 was made by Commissioner Love. No second was made to

said motion. | @

1952 - 1952 BUDGET APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION

|
|
The following resolution was offered by Commissioner A. V. Scully &
|

who moved its adoption:

Section 1. BE IT RESOLVED by the Boafd_of Commissioners of Cblumbus f
County, N. C., This the 7th day of July, 1952, that for the expense of county govern-%
ment, its activities and institutions, for the fiscal year begimning July lst, 1952, 3
and ending June 3Pth, 1953, the amounts in the following schedule, ar so much/:g eachﬁ

may be necessary, are hereby appropriated. E
i

Section 2, That for said fiscal year there is hereby appropriated out |

of the GENERAL COUNTY FUND  the following: X
Board of County Commnissicners $ 1,700.00 ;
Financial, Management & General 3,000.00 g
Listing and Assessing Property 13,580.00 |
Collection of Taxes 8,150.00 i
County Sheriff 29,900.00 ﬁ
Elections 6,000.00 |
Courthouse and Grounds 6,700.00 ;
Register of Deeds 17,500.00 i
County Coroner 1,900.00 il
Fire Prevention & Control 4,095.00 i
County Jail 12,500.00
County Home & Poar 5,500.00
Qut Door Poor 750,00 ?
Library Fund 3,000.00 :
Superior Court 13,000.00 ;
Clerk of Superior Court 13, 000.00 |
Recorders Court 6,750.00 ;
Juvenile Court 350,00 |
County Surveyor 5.00 i
i
1




w

Aid To The Permanently & Totally Disabled §$ 13,;20.88
]

Contingencies 00.
168,600.00
ESTIMATED REVENUE:
Miscellaneous Revenue $ 94,810,00
State & Federal Appropriation for Aid
To The Permanently & Totally Disabled 15,990,000
1952 Levy - $34,000,000 Vakuation
@ 15¢ for General Fund $51,000 -~ 85% 43,350.00
5¢ for Poor Fund 17,000 -~ 85% 14,450.00
~168,600,00

Section 3. That for the said fiscal year there ts hereby approprated
out of the SPECIAL LEVY FUND the following: |

Auditor's Office $ 14,370.00
Farm Agent & Other Extension 14,530.00
$ 28,900.00

ESTIMAEED REVENUE:

1952 Levy $34,000,000 Valuation
@ 10¢ 34,000 - 85% $ 23,900,00

e

28,900.00

Section 4. That for the said fiscal year there is hereby appropriated out
of the SERVICE OFFICER FUND the following:

Salary ~ Service Officer $ 3,120.00 -

Office Expense 770.00
$ 3,890.00

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

State Appropriation ¢ 1,000.00
1952 Levy - $34,000,000 Valuation
a1y 3.,00. - 85% 2,890,00

$ 3,890.00




Section 5. That for the said fiscal year there is hereby appropriated|

out of the SOCIAL SECURITY FUND the following:
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION
Salaries - Welfare Officer & Assistants $ 23,280.00

Travel 3,000.00
Postage 480,00
Telephone & Telegraph 250.00
Sapplies 350.00
Heat, Lights & Water 350,00
Office Equipment & Repairs 300.00
Maintenance Repairs 100.00
Janitor Service 180.00
Bonding 10.00
Per Diem of Board Members ) 225.00
Social Security 306,00

28,361.00 (s)

Contribution to State for Blind 2,239.00
Indigent Children 1,C00.00
$ 32,106.00

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

State & Federal Appropriations 14,934 .00

State Aid for Indigent Children 500.00

Back Taxes a2 .00

1952 Levy tBb,OO0,000 Valuation

@ 5.6¢ 19,040 -~ &5% 16,184.00
$ 32,100.00

Section 6. That for the said fiscal year theee is hereby
appropriated out of the AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN FUND the following:

Aid to Dependent Children Grants $ 119,340.00
Tax Expense 200.00

$ 119,540.00

- —

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

Unexpended Balance ' 3,000,00
State & Federal Appropriations - 104,275.00
Intangible Tax 200.00
Equalizing Fund 1,200.00
Back Taxes 172.00
1952 Levy - $34,000,000 Valuation

@ 3.7¢ 12,580. - 85% 10,693.00

$ 119,540.00




appropriated out of the OLD AGE ASSISTANCE FUND

That for the said fiscal year there is hereby
the following:

Section 7.

0ld Age Assistance Grants $ 159,200.00

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

out of the

CO

Tax Expense 00.00
$ 160,500,700
Unexpended Balance $ 1,500.00
State & Federal Appropriations 139,425.00
Intangible Tax 550.00
Equalizing Fund 3,150.00
Back Taxes 1,325.00
1952 Levy $34,000,000 Valuatio n
@ 5¢ 17,000 - 85% 14,450.00
$ 160,400.00
Section 8. That for the said fiscal year there is nereby appropriated

OPERATIVE HEALTH FUND
SALARIES:

the following:

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

l. Health Officer $ 6,528.00
2., Public Health Nurses 11,520.00
3. Jr. Sanitarians 6,480,000
4. Clerical Assistants 4,080.00
5. Board Members Per Diem 100.C0
6. Dentist 1,500,00
7. Travel 6,400.00
8. Fees to Clincians 600,00
9. Milk 300.00
10, Janitor 600.00
ll. Social Security for Staff 430,00
12, Other Expense 2,300,00
13. Emergency & Part Time Salaries 200.00
L1,038.00 (s)
COUNTY HEALTH 130 - 29 G.S.
Hospitalization 10,500.00
Medical & Drugs 400,00
Repairs to Equipment 300,00
Vital Statistics 600,00
Misc. Expense 370,00
Insurance & Bomding 200,00
Tax Expense 592.00
Conveying Patients 500.00
TOTAL HEALTH EXPENDITURES $ 55,000.00
Unexpended Balance 6,156.53
State & Federal Appropriations 20,761.00
State & Federal Aild for Hospitalization 1,500.00
Back Taxes 572.47
1952 Levy $34,000,000 Valuation
@ 9¢ 30,600 - u5% 26,010.00

$ 55,000.00




Section 9. That for the paymeht of principal and interest and negessal
ry expenses in connection therewith, there is hereby appropriated for the fiscal year
beginning July lst, 1952, and ending June 30th, 1953, out of the .COUNTY DEBT SERVICE
the following: ‘

Bond Maturities $ 60,500.00
Interest Coupons 29,075.62
Bank Commissions 324,.38
Tax Expense 3,100,00

$ 93,000.00

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

Intangible Tax 2,500.00

Back Taxes 6,112.00

1952 Levy - $34,000,000 Valuation .

@ 29.2¢ 99,2380 -~ 85% 84,388.00
$ 93,000.00

Section 10. That for said fiscal year there is hereby appropriated
out of the SCHOOL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND the following:

" General Control $ 11,350.00
Instructional Service 9,400.00
Operation of Plant 3,450,00
Maintenance of Plant 44 , 500,00
Fixed Chargee 12,550,00
Auxiliary Agencies 9,050.00
Tax Expense 3,600.00

Transfer to Whit eville City Schools 2l ,324,00

$ 123,224.00

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

i

Text Book Commission

$ 1,000.00

Net Federal Training Program 540,00

Poll Taxes. 5,000.00

Dog Taxes 2,700,00

Fines, Forfeitures & Peanlties 25,000.00

5 Rent "300.0C

: Donaticns, Refunds, & Reimbursments 7600.00

Intangible Tax 2,100.00

i Back Tax Collections 10,266.00
1952 Levy $34,000,000 Valuation

@ 26,2¢ 69,080,00 - 85% , 75,718.00

$ 123,224.00

L]




appropriated out of the

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

Section 1l1. That for said fiscal year there is hereby
SCHOOL VOCATIONAL EDUCATIUN FUND the following:

INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICE:

County Service $ 96,121.00
Transfer to Whiteville City Unit 23,640.00

$ 119,761.00

State Reimbursments 65,823,00
Intangible Tax 1,000.00
Back Taxes 3,808.00

1952 Levy - $34,000,000 Valuation

@ 17¢ 57,800, - 85% 49,130.00

$ 119,761.00

Section 12. That for said fiscal year there is hereby

appropriated out of COUNTY SCHOOL CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND the following:

ESTIMALED REVENUE:

New Buildings and Grounds 29,000.00
0ld Buildings and Grounds 87,400,00
Library Books 1,000,000
Transportation 16,000.00
Tax Expense - 3,000.00
Transfer to Whiteville City Unit - 23,390.00
$ 159,790.00
Unexpended Balance 28,000,00
Intangible Tax 3,100,00
Sale of Property 200.00
Back Taxes 10,000,00
1952 Levy  $34,000,000 Valuation
@ 4L1¢ 139,600 - 85% 115,490.00

$ 159,790.00

Section 13. That for the payment of Principal and Interest
and necessary expense in connection therewith there is hereby appropriated out of

the COUNTY GENERAL SCHOOL DEBT SERVICE FUND the following:

County-wide Schools Bond Maturities § 34,000.00

County-wide Schools Bond Interest 27,771.25
Bank Charges 1l1l0.75
Tax Expense - 2,000.00

§ 67,890.00




ESTIMATED REVENUE :

Intangibel Tax 1,943.00

Back Tax 1,500,000

1952 Levy $34,000,000 Valuation

@ 22.3¢ 75,820~ &5% 6oy 1lc7. 00
$ 67,890.00

S—— i

TOTAL 1952 - 1953 BUDGET APPROPRIATION - § 1,132,095.00

The adopticn of the faregoing resolution was duly seconded by Comuiss ioner
J. To Wooten, and adopted by the following vote:

Ayes: Noes:
/8/ W. F. Floyd, Chairman /8/ Frank S. Love
L. P. Ward
A. V. Scully
J. T. Wooten
Attest:

/s/ Alice S. Burns
Clerk

This the 7th day of July, 1952.

W ok % ox % X oA Xk o ok X K X X X

Whereas, the budget for the fiscal year 1952-1953 has been previously
adopted, and appropriation made therefor, now therefore, in order to defray the
exepnses of Columbus County a raised revenue to make the said budget and appropria-
tion:

1. There is hereby levied and assessed, and ordered collected, for the i
fiscal year 1952- 1953 upon all the t axable property in the County of Columbus an ad

valorem tax at the rate of $1.90 on the $100.00 valuation of said property, said sum

being divided into the following divisions and for the following purposes:

General County 15 |
County Poor .05 :
Special Levy

Auditor's Office & Extension .10
Service Officcr .0l
Social Security Administration .056
Aid To Dependent Children Fund 037
Old Age Assistance Fund .05
Co operative Health Fund .09
County Debt Service 2292

. .835 (s)

Schools ( 1.065

C. E.General 262

C. E.Vocational .17
Cagttal Outlay ol
Debt Service «223

]

Total Tax Rate $ 1.90 per $100 Valuation




2. There is hereby levied, assessed, and ordered collected for the

-fiscal year 1952-1943 , in addition to the tax on property, $2.00 on each poll on all

sons within the county who are liable for the payment of poll taxes.
3. There is hereby levied and ordered collected annually from any

person owning or keeping about him, in the County of Columbus any open female dog
of the age of six months or more a license or privilege tax of $2.00; and any peson
owning or keeping any male dog, or female dog other than an open female dog of the
age of six months or older shall pay annually on each dog so owned or kept a license
or privilege tax of $1.00

v 4. There is hereby levied, assessed, and ardered collected for the
fiscal year 1952-1953 a tax on all traded, profeseions and franchises carried on or
enjoyed in such manner and in such amounts as is allewed and provided by the Statutes
of North Carolina.

¥ Kk % ok X ok ok %k ok ok ok Kk Kk

Ordered: that the following general county bills be allowed and

paid:

R. B, Mallard To June Salary - County Attorney (1518) $ 197.00
Venie H. Rouse " Asst., Tax Supervisor 167.22
Mary W, Cook " Assisting Tax Collector 156.12
Elizabeth N.Miller b " 76. 34
H. Hugh Nance " Sheriff & Travel 393.33
Horace Long n Assisting Sha iff & Travel 350.00
L. R.Wayne n " 350,00
A. L. Duke " " 3b4. 00
Thurman C. Butler " " 332.90
Arthur Blake " n 332.90
Horace Shaw " Fingerprint Expert & Travel 341.30
Irvin Cook " Radio Operator 70.00
W. A.Weir " Tax Collecfor, etc. 324.72
Alice S. Burns " Accountant 254 .85
A. M, Auger " Janitor 146,72
Leo L.Fisher " Register of Deeds 302.32
Anna Belle Lane " Assisting Register of Deeds : 17714
Gladys G.Wooten " n 147.40
Etha Lee Green ,oo" " 138,29
Annie Pearl Hardie " " 117.27
Ellen Sherill " Nurses Aid at Boarding Home 59.10
Alice 3. Wright " Welfare Supt. 254 .85
Martha L. “ums " Caseworkers Asst. 156.60
Neil Wilsoh w " 167.70
Maebell Weaver " Assisting Supt. of Welfare 164.85
Margaret Lee MacDaniel " " Lid. 55
Leota H. Hodges " " v 131.70
Pearl H. Fowler n Caseworkers Trainee 140.90
Archie F. Martin " Asst., Farm Agent 129.40
Mellie C.Dickens " Assisting Farm Agent 72.00
C. D.Raper " County Farm Agent , 176.66
Elaine N,.Blake " Home Dem. Agent 110,90
Gayle Wells " Asst. " 99.10
Dorothy D. Spivey " Assisting P. M.A. 78.80
Més. Allyn Smith = 0 " - 39.32
R.C.Schulken, Trustee - To June P. M. A.Rent 100,00
Jewel W.Dunivant " Asst. C.S. C. 191.65
Thurston Formy Duval " Service Dfficer 225.82
Elneta Collins " Assisting C.S.C. 136.30
Shirley Adams n " 124.72
Lee J.Creer n Clerk of Superior Court, etc. 345.29
W. E. Harrleeen " Judge of Recorders Court 229.15
R. C.Schulken " Prosecuting Attorne{ 140.42
Kee Lox Mfg. Co. To account for Tax “Yollector 3.00
Columbus County News " W7.40
Tabor City Tribune " (1563) 14.40
Horace Long To capuring whiskey stills 15.00
Westem Union To account for Sheriff's Dept. 1.24
Owen G.Dunn , ¢o account : 145.86

P, H, Sears ro Bond for Alice S.Burns 25.00

ex-




Town of Whiteville .
Collier Gas & Appliance Co.
Orkin Exterminating Co.
Thurston Formy Duval

Storr Sales Co.
News Reporter Co.
Horace Long

Owen G. Dunn Co.

To account for Courthcuse (1568)
To account for Jail

To account

To reimbursment

To account for Clerk of Court

To a ccount

To capturing whiksey stills

To account

Collier Gas & Appliance Co. To account for Jail

Sarah Faye White

Mamie B. Galemberti

Myrtle Nance
Beulah Singletary
Edna Buffkin

Lena Hughes

Lois F. Lewis

To asgisting Register of Deeds

To work on tax books
”

"
"
1

Burroughs Adding Machine Co. Tc account
Braxton-Warren To account for Courthouse (1585)
Wooten's Business Equipment Co. To account

Alice S.Wright To June Mileage & Subsistance
State Commission for the Blind To account

Tomny Hardwick To June Mileage

Pearl H. Yowler "

Worth Reporting Co. To services as Court Reporter

Lacy Long To Court Officer
Jerry M. Ward " for Grand Jury
L. R.Wayne To conveying prisomrs

To a ccount for Clerk of Court
To a ccount.
To account for Tax Cellector

Jackson & Bell Co.
Comunercial Printing Co.
Columbus County News
H. L. Shaw To reimbursment

B.S. Thompson & Co. To a ccount for f an
Carolina Power & Light Co. To a ccount

State of N.C. Dept. of Conservation & Development

Donald R. Hunt To June Support of Jail

Mrs. Ann N. Talbott To Welfare Bard Meeting and Mileage
Ce. boTate "

Mrs. Annie Lou Cowan To Janitor Services for Welfare Dept.
A. E. Powell, “ostmaster To postage for Welfare Dept.

Western Union To account for %

H. L.Shaw To conveying prisoners (1608)

John A. Williamson To assisting Board of Elections

C. P. Williamson Tp assisting Board of Elections

Gertrude Watts
Robert Wooten, Jr.
Miles Williams
Dennis Williams
A. P, 'Viorley

Mrs. irvin Williams
Herman Williams
J. O, Williamson
B. B. Watts

W. L.Wallace, Sr.
S. B.Ward

Mrs. Cle G.Ward
A. B.Ward

Ben Williamson
Mrs. Alma Ward

Jo O Williamson
Jo Po Williamson
Hubert White
Clarence Thompson
Rollis Todd

Clyde Spradley

J. P. Stanley
Clifton Stevens
Paul Stephens

S. F.Stanley

M. J.Suggs
A.E.SEanley

(1631)

Joe Sjanley

Mrs. E. A.Stevens
Mrs. Fred Suggs
Alton Soles

Lucian Stephbns
Herman Stevens
E.W. S anley

M, Ko "Ong

Deland Lecnard
Mrs.Evelyn Leonard
Raymond C. Stanley
Mrs. Charles Ripple
Royce Ray

M. M. Ray

3323:8333333333333:383333338333333338333323

11.00
65. 00
52,00
11,50
729
1,089.30
10.00
143. 47

2l.24

99.11
95.48
109.02
109.02
109.02
109.02
130.04
34440
34.95
7.93
84.12
170.50
33.36
2 .22
100,00
50,00
40,00
18.00
35.35
264 .41
192,60
9.49
L1l.49
136.11
619.92
586.30
5.20
5.70
15.00
40,00
1.30
.06
7.00
14.00
7.00
94.00
14.00
14,00
14.00
7.00
7.00
.14.,00
7.00
14,00
7.00
14,00
95.40
14,00
14.00
14,00
28,00
28,00
7 .00
127.10
7.00
14,00
23,00
118,00
21.00
7.00
21,00
115.00
7'0“)
14,00
7.00
14,00
14,00
111,50
14,00
21.00
122,00
14.00
28,00
14,00
7.00




320

H. H. Powell To assisting Bard of Elections $ 26.00
R. S. Pgte " 7'w
J. Herman Page " 14.00
Mrs. Ripple Prevatte " 122.95
W. V. Pierce - " 7.00
Baul L. Powell " 21,00
W. G, Prevatte " 14.00
Mrs. C. L, Nance " (1859) 91.00
Paul Nance " 28,00
Jimmie McGougan " 7 .00
Mrs. Don Moore " 14,00
Donald Mercer " 14 .00
Ralph Marlewe " 107.50
D. L. McKeithan " 93.90
Jo Ro Long, sr. " a‘w
J. Y, Long " 14.00
Fred Long " 7.00
H. B. Johnson " 91.00
E. A. Johnson " 14,00
W. Y, Johnson " 28.00
Lolly G, Jeohnson " 124.00
J. W, Jackson " 113.20
Willard Huggins " (1874) 28500
M. V. Hinson " 21.00
Joe Hayes " 114 .20
Graham Harrelson " 7.00
Mrs. J. L. Harrelson " 91.20
Dom Hughes " 14.00
MI‘S. wo U. H&YGS " 115.57
E.W. Hgrrison " 28.00
Heebert T. Horne " 14,00
Troy Hammon Jr. " 30,00
John S. Uore " 14.00
C. W.CGreen n 28/00
Morris Garrell " 28.00
Zeb Green " 7.00
C. B.Gore n 14,00
Ben C.Green " 21.00
P. O. Gore " 74 .00
S. F., Formy Duval " 21.00
Chester A. Farley n 90.00
Clegg Formy Duval " , « e 00
Roscoe Enzor " 21.00
Lucille P. Davis m (1895) 63,00
Noel Dunivant " 179.50
Mrs. Martin Carter " 14.00
Frank Clark " 14,00
Eileen L. Coates n 14.00
Irvin Cook " 17.00
Alfred Creech " 14.00
Mrs. Bertha Batten " 14,00
Harvey Coleman " 7.00
Clyde Collier- " 7.00
L. V.Connor " 106, @
Mrs. H. D. Bordeaux " .o
O. R. Baldwin " 95.80
L. Page Benton " 114,40
D. E. Baggett " 108.50
C. Dc Bm * " ll&ow
c. Bc BeSt " 1010.80
Spruill Britt - " 104,35
Clyde A. Best " 84.00
Anne Belle Angle " 28.00
Mrs. Lillie Applewhite. " 21.00
Howard Atkins " 7.00
Columbus County News To account " 168,50
News Reporter Co, Toaccount " 325.79
Simmons Drug Co. To account for Board of Elctions 10.57
Powell, Lee & Lee To professional services for Board of Ekctionsl00.00
Lacy R. Thomspon To Coroner s Investigat ions (1921) 256.14
Beth Watson To typing for Coroners Jury 30.00
Irvin Cook : To Coroner's Juryg 5,00
Austin Avant LA 5.00
Kenneth Hamnonds " 5.0
W. G. Best " 5.0
Alton Parker " 5.00
Jimny McGougan " 5.00
Bill Stover " 5.00
J. B. Jolly " 5.00
Jack Hardee n 5.00
Joe B. Hardee " 5.00
Ho Bo Gibson " 5om




J. D. Marlowe To Coroner's Jury $ 5.00
Howard S‘anley " (1935) 5.00
Robert Fowler " 5.00
Howard Cartrette " 5.00
Bomney Barnhill " 5.00
Bruce Watts " 5.00
Anson Hardwick " 5.00
Tommy Hardwick To June Salary - Child Welfare Worker 131.40
Storr Sales Co. To account for Welfare Dept. (1942) 8.39
Alice S. Wright To reimbursment 1.00
Mr. & Mrs. A. P. McClary To Boarding Care for Indigent Children 130.20
Martha L. Burns To June Mileage 60.06
Nell Wilson To June Mileage 45.92
Leder Bros. To account for indigent 9.28
Bullard-Mercer Funeral Home To account far indigent funeral 40.00
Sheriff Hugh Nance for Butswh Dunivant To drawing jury 5. 00
L. R, Wayne To capturing whiksey still 5.00
W. F. Floyd To Board Meetings and Mileage 20.00
Frank S. Love " 23. 00
L. P. Ward " 23.00
J. T. Wooten : " 21.40
A. VnSCﬂlly L 2 000
Vergie Clayton To a ssisting Tax Collector 109,02
Helen Weir . " 1477
Iris W, Dutton To assisting Clerk of Court 54437
A. E. Powell, Jr. To Chairman Board of Elections 403.40
W. F. Floyd To 2 days Chairman Board 20,00
I. B. Smith Construction Co. To account for Courthouse 120.0v
Radio Service Co. To radio service for June 72.50
McQueen's Nursery ‘ To improvemen ts to Courthouse Grounds 510.00
W. AWeir To refund as per order of Bd. 7-7-52 13.38
R. S. Pate To 1 day assisting Board of Elections 7.00
S. Preston Douglas Toaccounting services rendered 540,00
J. Co Lennon To account Ly ed5
Columbus County Library Fund To June Appropriation 250.00
Nathan H. Yelton, Director To Social Security Returns 612.66
First National Bank of Whiteviile . To June Withholding Tyx 810.10
Columbus County Petty Cash Fund To reimbursment 88.05
Vineland Ice Co. , To account for Courthouse 27.90
Out Door Poor 38.00
Insolvents _ 3.42

Ordered: that L. P. Ward serve as Chairman'of Board for afternoon

seesion in absence of W. F. Floyd.

Ordered: that audit report for Clerk of Superior Court as of Dec. 30,
1951, as prepared be S. Preston Douglas, C. P. A., be accepted and bill of $540.00
be allowed and paid.

Ordered: that audit report for Clerk of Superior Court be awarded
to S. Preston Douglas, C. P. A., for year ending Nov. 30, 195, at $25.00 per day
for accountant in charge and $20.00 per day for each additional accountant assisting

in such audit.

Ordered: that Sheriff's request for a fifth deputy not be granted
and the department be allowed four deputies as set up in 1952-1953 Budget Appropriation

resolution,

Motion was made by Comnissioner Love that election officials at Tatum
g ecint; namely, W. O, Johnson, L., Page Benton, & Lucian Stephens, be allowed one day
less for holding elections tha n approved by Chairman Board of Elections. No second

was made to stated motion.




322

00@9 No.

613
624w
62L¢c
625-1w
625-1c
625-2w
628w
631c
632¢
634w
63 ¢c
641w
642w
643w

681-1w
6814w
685-1c
682-1c
682-2¢
6823w
682-3¢
6824w
682-4¢
683-1w
683-1c
68L-2wkc

From Item

man Williamson.

Ordered:

that three compartment sink be placed in county home

building kitchen in compliance with state sanitary requirements.,

In compliahce with request of Columbus County Board of Education

the follow1ng resolution was passed by the Board of County Commissioners:

In as much as it has been found that the revenue for 1951 1952

Amount

$ 1493.42
1012.95
986.40
3649.40
25.00
555.00
88.58
706.00
86,07
87.49
59.07
1557.54
1590.72

§6§.6%

629.79
8541.75
860.00
877.12
200, 00
3193.92
1833.18
232,09
14,85
293.08
333 76
.66

5 .20

Ordered:

Ordered:

in the several items indicated below,
transfers be allowed:
C, E,

Te Item
Code No.

615
6l17a
617b
618
628¢
631w
632w
633w
633¢c
635w
641c
642¢
651¢
654wkc
655wke
661-2w
661-2¢

661-4b-w
661-Lc-w
66l-4ec-c

681-4¢
681-5w
682-1w

6822w

that W. A.Weir be given a cash

on $2000 valuation on property listed to Winfield Memary,/in

exceeds the amount anticipated, and since 4t appears necessary to increase the budget
be it therefore sesolved that the following

Amount

$ 184.76
1500.00
375.00
39.40
6.80
2903.00
64,0.09
3.95
37.49
30,52
102.65
4515.03
340,00
196,05
335.05
56 .61
143. 00
265,29
50.13

0.
3.31

250.45
256.40
413.75
1'8 80"
() 5./.

refund ef $13.33 as
reimbursment. for tax receipt #673 for Herman Williamson, R-1l, Boardman, for 1950 taxes
for which he refunded cash paid by J. Leroy Williamson through error. It is further
ordered that Mrs. Venie H. Rouse, Asst. Tax Supervisor, be authorized to put tuis tax

back on the books as a discovery since the tax on the property is still owed by Her-

that the tax collector be given a release on the tax

ears 1951 & 1952
iteville Towns 1ip, as

this valuation was placed on his taxes for both of these years through error.




Ordered: that 1949, 1950, 1951 taxes listed in the name of Calvin
Jones, Whiteville Township, be cancelled and tax collector given release as t his

tax was double listed for these years.

Ordered: that 1950, 1951 taxes listed in the name of A. L. Armour,

f
!
Bolton Township, be cancelled and tax colle ctor given release as these taxes were doub}e

listed to Carolina Housing Corp.

Auto
Ordered: that Powell's/Store be given cash refund for $11.25 for

over payment on Schedule "B"™ license (iuto equipment) as he paid $15.00 and should
have paid $3.75.

Ordered: that 1951 poll tax listed to Irvin C. Blackman, Lees

Township, be cancelled and tax collector given release as this was double listed,

Ordered: that total of Revolving Fund at Jume 30, 1952, in the

amount of $6,700.27 be t ransferred to General County Fund.

Upon motion the meeting was adjourned unti 1 Aug. 4, 1952,

Approved:
(lin A i )T PN _
Clerk Chairmman A Al

e

|
i
}
;
|

i




